501836968 02/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander C. Watson	12/09/2010
Sean L. Lane	12/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Battlefield Telecommunications Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	6250 Old Dobbin Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 140	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13408417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)496-7756 Phone: 202.496.7500

Email: mlaip@mckennalong.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32491.00007.US11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall C. Pyles

Total Attachments: 4

source=32491_00007_US11_Assignment#page1.tif source=32491_00007_US11_Assignment#page2.tif source=32491_00007_US11_Assignment#page3.tif source=32491_00007_US11_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027783 FRAME: 0906

CH \$40.00 134084

Docket No.: 32491.007.00

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS.	, I (WE) WATSON, Alexander C.; LANE, Sean L.			
		4		, respectively,
have invented cert	ain new a	and useful improvements in:		
		M AND METHOD TO DYN THENTICATE MOBILE D		
for which an appli	cation for	Letters Patent was executed of	on	
(Application No.		, Filed), and
WHEREAS,	BERIC	O TAILORED SYSTEMS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(hereinafter referre 6250 Old Dobbin Lane, S		ASSIGNEE") having a place o lumbia, MD 21045	f business at:	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper

Page 1 of 2

DC 50742881 E

Docket No.: 32491,007.00

protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 12/9/2010

(Signature of Inventor)

Alexander C. Watson

Date: 12/9/2017)

(Signature of Inventor)

Sean L. Lane

McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP

Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MARCH 3, 2011

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Battlefield Telecommunications Systems, LLC (formerly known as Berico Tailored Systems, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective March 3, 2011.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Jan 622

James C. Dimitri Commissioner



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION



(04/10)

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY By the Members

The undersigned, on behalf of the limited liability company set forth below, pursuant to § 13 1-1014 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows

Corporation Commission, is Berico Tailored			
Berico Tailored			
	d Systems, LLC		
2. The name of the limited liability cor	The name of the limited liability company is changed to		
Battlefield Teleco	company or <u>limited liability company</u> or the abbreviation <u>L.C. L.C. or LLC.</u>		
3 (See 'Approval" Instructions for re	equisite vote.) The foregoing amendment was adopted		
by a vote of the members in acco	ordance with the provisions of the Virginia Limited		
Liability Company Act on	March 2, 2011		
(signalure)	/(da)(e)		
	3/2/201		
tsiquatu 6)	/wrto:		
Sean Lane	Member (title (e.g., manager or member)		
Constant Con	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
S274652-9 demed hatding company's SCC 4D no. coptional	703-470-8944 (telephone number (optional))		
CHECK IF APPLICABLE (see instruct	tions).		
	ient on behalf of the limited liability company has been delega the company's business and affairs		
been delegated the right and power to ma	e of the limited liability company by any manager or other person who lianage the business and affairs of the limited liability company, or if elected, by any member of the limited liability company.)		
	e of birth, maiden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be accord		

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

PATENT REEL: 027783 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 02/29/2012